FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA
AND EDWARDS ROOFING COMPANY. INC.

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Santa Rosa County a political subdivision of the
state of Florida (the “County”), and Edwards Roofing Company, Inc., executed this  26th
day of  May , 2022, is made a part of the original Agreement dated June 8, 2021 The
“original Agreement”, incorporated herein by reference. The County and Contractor hereby agree
as follows:

. OPTION TO RENEW. The parties hereby wish to exercise their First option to renew the
original Agreement for an additional One (1) year term in accordance with Section 3 of the original
Agreement.

. EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL TERM. The Effective Date of this Amendment shall

commence June 8, 2022 and shall terminate no later than June 7, 2023.
. COMPENSATION. Compensation for this renewal term of the Agreement shall:

Stay the same as set forth in Section 4 of the original Agreement (“Compensation™) and/or any
amendments thereto;

. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated June 8, 2021 and any
amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect.

. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions contained
in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any conflicting or
inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other document or
attachment.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day
and year first written above.
WITNESS:

W BY: __ %M/
ngjr;:ure o Greg DeRycke, Project Manager

A Ly CoYine—

Print Name

ATTEST: SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA
LA»— M _Chf Ly BY:_

Ponald C. Spencfr, Clerk of Court Robert A. “Bob” Cole, Chairman



Board of County Commissioners

Agenda Item

Meeting Date: May 26, 2022

Department: Facilities Management

Staff: Rod Hardy, Facilities Superintendent

Item: Facilities Management - Countywide Roofing Contract Renewal

Attachment(s) Porter Roofing-First Renewal, Agreement with Edwards Roofing-Original Contract,
Porter Roofing-Original Contract, Agreement with Edwards Roofing-First Renewal-
Vendor Signed

ACTION NEEDED

Discussion and approval to renew a contract with Edwards Roofing Company,Inc. and a contract with
Porter Roofing Contractors, Inc. as the two revolving roofing contractors for county-maintained facilities.

SUMMARY/BACKGROUND

Contracting this service is necessary to repair or replace roofs on county facilities. As of April 22, 2022,
the following task orders have been issued to the two roofing companies.

¢ Edwards Roofing- 17 task orders for $261,054
¢ Porter Roofing- 8 task order for $86,998

RECOMMENDATION
Recommend approval to execute this agreement.

FISCAL IMPACTS

Funds are available for these services in account 546001 - Repair and Maintenance. This contract will
also be acceptable for services related to federally-funded reimbursements.

NEXT STEPS



